
Y14-782-RM Page 1 of 3 
Addendum #1 
April 3, 2014 
 

April 3, 2014 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA  

Addendum No. 1, IFB Y14-782-RM 
  

ORANGE COUNTY ROADS AND DRAINAGE DIVISION - THREE POINTS 
MAINTENANCE FACILITY 

 
Bid Opening Date: April 29, 2014    

 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project 
referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, 
deletions and/or revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original 
documents. Underlining indicates additions, deletions are indicated by 
strikethrough.  
 
A. The bid opening date remains April 29, 2014 at 2:00 P.M.    

 
B. Revisions, Additions and Deletions:  
 

1. The following drawings, have been revised (see attached): 
a. Sheet CS-0.0.1,  Dated 02-28-2014 
b. Sheet A0.2,    Dated 02-28-2014 
c. Sheet A0.3,    Dated 02-28-2014 
d. Sheet A0.4,    Dated 02-28-2014 
e. Sheet C301,  Dated 02-28-2014 
f. Sheet C302,  Dated 02-28-2014 
g. Sheet C407,  Dated 02-28-2014 
h. Sheet C502,  Dated 02-28-2014 
i. Sheet A03.1,  Dated 02-28-2014 
j. Sheet A03.3,  Dated 02-28-2014 
k. Sheet A11.1,  Dated 02-28-2014 
l. Sheet P3.3,  Dated 02-28-2014 
m. Sheet E1.0,  Dated 02-28-2014 
n. Sheet E5.1,  Dated 02-28-2014 

 
2. Revised specification Section 10670 (Metal shelving) as follows, Delete 

benches from project (see attached): 
a. DELETE: 1.2.C. Benches 
b. DELETE: 2.2.B. 1 & 2.2.B.2 

 
 



Y14-782-RM Page 2 of 3 
Addendum #1 
April 3, 2014 
 

3. Revised specification Section 16471 (Panelboards) as follows, corrected 
section number on header (see attached): 

a. DELETE: Number 16472  from  header 
b. ADD: Number 16471 to header 

 
4. Added: Item #1: Oil Water separator – Cut sheet is for Zurn as basis of 

design. Refer to Sheet P3.3 in which Oil-Water Separator and associated 
piping added to drawing. Note #15, added for description of separator (see 
attached). 
  

5. Clarification:  Permit is ready for pickup/payment.  The contractor is 
responsible for payment of permit fees. Contractor shall contact Orange 
County Building Department for permit fees as well as Orange County 
Utilities for separate utilities permit fees.  Permit numbers are as follows: 
 

• B14900162 
• B14900603 
• B14900604 
• B14900605 
• B14900606 
• B14900607 
• B14900608 
• B14900609 

 
 
C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA  

 
a. The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by 

completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion 
of the acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form 
of acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later that 
the date and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.  
 
 

b. Receipt acknowledged by:  
 
 
 
 
 

 



Y14-782-RM Page 3 of 3 
Addendum #1 
April 3, 2014 
 

 
c. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.  

 
 
______________________________  ________________________  
Authorized Signature      Date Signed  
______________________________  
Title  
______________________________  
Name of Firm  


